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25 Nation Poll on Torture
Questionnaire and Methodology

WS8. Most countries have agreed to rules that prohibit torturing prisoners. Which position is closer to
yours?

Terrorists pose such an extreme Clear rules against torture should
threat that governments should now be maintained because any use of . DK
L . Neither /
be allowed to use some degree of torture is immoral and will Depends
torture if it may gain information weaken international human NA
that saves innocent lives rights standards against torture

Australia 22 75 2 1
Brazil 32 61 4 4
Canada 22 74 3 1
Chile 22 62 6 10
China 37 49 8 6
Egypt 25 65 6 3
France 19 75 4 2
Germany 21 71 6 1
India 32 23 28 17
Indonesia 40 51 4 4
Iraqg 42 55 - 3
Israel 43 48 1 8
Italy 14 81 5 1
Kenya 38 53 3 6
Mexico 24 50 10 17
Nigeria 39 49 5 7
Philippines 40 56 2 3
Poland 27 62 5 7
S Korea 31 66 2 1
Russia 37 43 10 10
Spain 16 65 8 11
Turkey 24 62 7 7
Ukraine 29 54 11 7
UK 24 72 2 2
USA 36 58 4 3
Average 29 59 6 6



http://www.pipa.org/

Research Partners

Country

Research Institute

Location

Contact

Australia

Market Focus International

Crows Nest

Paul Korbel
pkorbel@marketfocus.com.au
+612 9966 9107

Brazil

Market Analysis Brazil

Florianopolis

Fabian Echegaray
fabian@marketanalysis.com.br
+55 48 3234 58 53

Canada

GlobeScan / ComQUEST
Research

Toronto

Oliver Martin
oliver.martin@gqlobescan.com
+1 416 969 3072

Chile

MORI Chile

Santiago

Marta Lagos
mlagos@morichile.cl
+ 5623344544

Egypt

Attitude Market Research

Cairo

Mohamed Al Gendy
mgendy@attitude-eg.com
+202 270 2438

France

Efficience 3

Paris and Reims

Christian de Thieulloy
christian.t@efficience3.com
+331431654 42

Germany

Ri*QUESTA GmbH

Teningen

Bernhard Rieder
riguesta.rieder@t-online.de
+49 (0)7641 934336

Great
Britain

GlobeScan / ICM Direct

London

Doug Miller
doug.miller@globescan.com
+44 20 7958 1735

India

YRD Media Network Pvt. Ltd

New Delhi

Yashwant Deshmukh
yashwant@teamcvoter.com
+9811101179

Indonesia

Deka Marketing Research

Jakarta

Irma Malibari
irma.putranto@deka-
research.co.id

+62 21 723 6901

Iraq

KA EUROPE SPRL / D3
Systems, Inc.

Vienna

Matthew Warshaw
mattwarshaw@aol.com
+1 703-255-0884 (USA)

Israel

TNS Teleseker

Ramat Gan

Stacey Kohalny

stacey.kohalny@tns-teleseker.com

+972 3610 2211

Italy

GfK Eurisko s.r.l.

Milan and Rome

Paolo Anselmi
paolo.anselmi@eurisko.it
+39 02 4380 9206

Kenya

Research Path Associates

Nairobi

Francis Kimani
Francis.Kimani@rpa.co.ke
+254 20 2734 770

Mexico

Mund Américas

Mexico City

Daniel M. Lund
dlund@mundamericas.com
+5255 5584 3020
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Market Trends Research

J.0. Ebhomenye

Nigeria . . Lagos J.Ebhomenye@research-intng.com
International, Nigeria +234 1 5550266 / 7917987
. e Teodora M. Marasigan
Philippines M&S-Sigma 388 Philippines, Makati City tmmarasigan@ms-sigmados.com
' +632 8172780/ +63917 5108602
. - Krzysztof Zagorski
Poland CBSGS,SEZL:E:]'%Z%E'O“ Warsaw k.zagorski@cbos.pl
+4822 6934722
) CESSI Institute for Vlad_|m_|r Andreenkov .
Russia Comparative Social Research Moscow vladimir.andreenkov@cessi.ru
p +7095 229 15 06
South Jason Jung
Korea Dongseo Research Seoul usjung@dsrgroup.co.kr
+ 82 2538 4743
Ginés Garrido
Spain SIGMA DOS S.A. Madrid madrid@sigmados-
internacional.com
+34 91 360 0474
Biilent Glindogmu
Turkey Yongg;sljﬁzenirch & Istanbul info@yontemresearch.com
y +90 212 278 12 19
) Vladimir Andreenkov
Ukraine Com (;Eastisvlel gf)téti::el?\feosrearch Moscow vladimir.andreenkov@cessi.ru
p +7095 229 15 06
Oliver Martin
USA GlobeScan / ComQUEST Toronto oliver.martin@globescan.com

Research

+1 416 969 3072
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Methodology

Country (3?Wmvglghsti§§) Field dates Sample me?#ggg?{)gy Type of sample
Australia 1007 June 2:230-0‘23my 02, 18+ Telephone National
Brazil 800 June 06-23, 2006 18-69 Face-to-face Urban'
Canada 1007 June 08-26, 2006 18+ Telephone National
Chile 1000 June 01-13, 2006 18+ Face-to-face National
China 1800 June 07-19, 2006 18-65 Telephone Urban?
Egypt 1000 June 02-19, 2006 18+ Face-to-face Urban®
France 1000 June 12-17, 2006 15+ Telephone National
Germany 1002 June 06-25, 2006 16-70 Telephone National
;Irte;tn 1004 June 13-25,2006 | 18+ Telephone National
India 1639 June 19-25, 2006 18+ Face-to-face National

Indonesia 1000 June ngOJGUIy 06, 17+ Face-to-face Major cities*
Iraq 2000 June 13-17, 2006 18+ Face-to-face National
Israel 1008 June 18-22, 2006 18+ Telephone National
Italy 1004 May Zgéojéme 06, 18+ Telephone National
Kenya 1002 May Zgoojéj ne 14, 18+ Face-to-face National
Mexico 1000 June 14-25, 2006 18+ Face-to-face National
Nigeria 1000 June 07-24, 2006 18+ Face-to-face National
Philippines 1000 June 01-18, 2006 18+ Face-to-face Urban®
Poland 1041 June 01-06, 2006 18+ Face-to-face National
Russia 1045 June 11-23, 2006 18+ Face-to-face National
South Korea 1000 June 01-14, 2006 20-59 Telephone Major cities®

Spain 1028 June 20-30, 2006 18+ Telephone National
Turkey 1000 June OgO'OJGUIy 03, 15+ Face-to-face Urban’
Ukraine 1018 June 17-26, 2006 18+ Face-to-face National
USA 1002 June 08-27, 2006 18+ Telephone National




!In Brazil the survey was conducted in Belo Horizonte, Brasilia, Curitiba, Porto Alegre, Recife, Rio de Janeiro, Salvador, and
Séo Paulo, representing 17.8% of the total population.

%In China the survey was conducted in Beijing, Chengdu, Guangzhou, Hangzhou, Shanghai, Shenyang, Wuhan, Xi’an, and
Zhengzhou, representing 36% of the total urban population.

®In Egypt the survey was conducted in urban areas of Alexandria, Cairo, Gizeh, and Shubra-El-Khema, representing 21% of
the total population.

*In Indonesia the survey was conducted in Bandung, Jakarta, Medan, Semarang, and Surabaya, representing 7% of the total
population.

*In the Philippines the survey was conducted in the National Capital Region, representing 27% of the total urban population.

®In South Korea the survey was conducted in Busan, Daegu, Daejeon, Gwangju, Inchon, Seoul, and Ulsan, representing 52%
of the total population.

"In Turkey the survey was conducted in Adana, Ankara, Antalya, Bursa, Diyarbakir, Erzurum, Istanbul, Izmir, Konya,
Samsun, and Zonguldak, representing 30% of the total population.



